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G.J. No. 2530
GENERAL NO. 06 CR- 810

CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY
COUNTY DEPARTMENT
CRIMINAL DIVISION

December, 2005

The People of the State of
I1llinois
V.
Ben Baker
Clarissa Glenn
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) Ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The DECEMBER 2005 Grand Jury of the
Circuit Court of Cook County.

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about DECEMBER 11, 2005 at and within the County of
Cook

BEN BAKER
CLARISSA GLENN

committed the offense of POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
WITH INTENT TO DELIVER

in that THEY, UNLAWFULLY AND KNOWINGLY POSSESSEb“WITH INTENT TO

DELIVER OTHERWISE THAN AS AUTHORIZED IN THE ILLINOIS CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCES ACT OF SAID STATE OF ILLINOIS THEN IN FORCE AND EFFECT, 1

GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 15 GRAMS OF A SUBSTANCE CONTAINING A

CERTAIN CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, TO WIT: HEROIN, ON RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY

OWNED, OPERATED AND MANAGED BY A PUBLIC HOUSING AGENCY, THE CHICAGO

HOUSING AUTHORITY, TO WIT: IDA B WELLS,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 570 SECTION 407 (B) (1)\401(C) (1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1592 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois. ‘

CHARGE ID CODE: 5125382
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The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths
present that on or about DECEMBER 11, 2005 at and within the County of
Cook

BEN BAKER
CLARISSA GLENN

committed the offense of POSSESSION OF CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
WITH INTENT TO DELIVER

in that THEY, UNLAWFULLY AND KNOWINGLY POSSESSED WITH INTENT TO

DELIVER OTHERWISE THAN AS AUTHORIZED IN THE ILLINOIS CONTROLLED

SUBSTANCES ACT OF SAID STATE OF ILLINOIS THEN IN FORCE AND EFFECT, 1

GRAM OR MORE BUT LESS THAN 15 GRAMS OF A SUBSTANCE CONTAINING A

CERTAIN CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, TO WIT: MORE THAN 5 GRAMS HEROIN,

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 570 SECTION 401(C) (1)

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same
People of the State of Illinois.

CHARGE ID CODE: 13009
COUNT 3
05CR-810
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** INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET **
ARRAIGNMENT
CASE NO. IR DEFENDANT NO. DATE
IP10
06CR-810° 901905 BEN BAKER 1
01/20/2006
GJ- 2530  FRT-755126RA4  Sex: M Race: B DOB: 05/24/1972 -
ISB-28420360 "Add: 527 E Bowen y
CB-16389858 Chicago, IL 60653 05-1150906

RD/AR: HL783325 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 1 Dist 2
Arrest Date: 12/11/2005

Hgt: 509" Wgt: 207 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO
DIRECT INDICTMENT 12/30/2005
ASA: Joseph Lattanzio Unit: Branch 48
Chg: 1 Manu/Del Heroin/Sch/Pub Hs/Pk
720-570\407 (B) (1) 0005125382 Class: X
Chg: 2 Manu/Del Heroin/Sch/Pub Hs/Pk '
720-570\407 (B) (1) 0005125382 Class: X

i3

Chg: 3 Manue/Del 1-15 Gr Heroin/Analog
, 720-570\401(C) (1)1 0000013009 Class: 1
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** TINFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET **

‘ ARRATGNMENT
CASE NO. IR DEFENDANT NO. - DATE
IP10
06CR-810 1757074 CLARISSA GLENN 2
‘ 01/20/2006

GJ- 2530 FBI-794567KC1 Sex: F Race: B DOB: 08/30/1971
ISB-44593350 Add: 527 E Bowen -
CB-16389870 Chicago, IL 60653 05-1150811
RD/AR: HL783325 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 1 Di 2
Arrest Date: 12/11/2005

Hgt: 504" Wgt: 128 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO
DIRECT INDICTMENT 12/30/2005
ASA: Joseph Lattanzio Unit: Branch 48
Chg: 1 Manu/Del Heroin/Sch/Pub Hs/Pk
720-570\407 (B) (1) 0005125382 Class: X
Chg: 2 Manu/Del Heroin/Sch/Pub Hs/Pk
720-570\407(B) (1) 0005125382 Class: X

Chg: 3 Manue/Del 1-15 Gr Heroin/Analog
720-570\401(C) (1)1 0000013009 Class: 1
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